Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	This submission is to correct errors in a cover sheet previously recorded at Reel 023318, Frame 0410. The cover sheet corrects the Assignee's name and adds an inventor.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth E. Savage Jr.	10/01/2009
Michael A. Furtado	10/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SimplexGrinnell LP
Street Address:	50 Technology Drive
City:	Westminster
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01441-0001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12572014	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3123214200

Email: ntarwater@usebrinks.com

Correspondent Name: Edward Machado by Nancy Tarwater

P.O. Box 10395 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12715-155
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward Machado, Reg. No. 58,372

PATENT REEL: 023394 FRAME: 0268

Total Attachments: 5 500992519

source=12715-155CorrAssignment#page1.tif source=12715-155CorrAssignment#page2.tif source=12715-155CorrAssignment#page3.tif source=12715-155CorrAssignment#page4.tif source=12715-155CorrAssignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023394 FRAME: 0269

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

10/02/2009 500978789

SHRM	ISSION	TYPF:	
CODIN		111	

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth E. Savage Jr.	10/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SimplexGrinnel LP
Street Address:	50 Technology Drive
City:	Westminster
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01441-0001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12572014

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

3123214200

Email:

ntarwater@usebrinks.com

Correspondent Name:

Edward Machado by Nancy Tarwater

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 2:

Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

12715-155

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Edward Machado, Reg. No. 58,372

Total Attachments: 2

source=12715-155Assignment#page1.tif source=12715-155Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023394 FRAME: 0270

\$40.00 1257201

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kenneth E. Savage of 105 Tibbett Circle, Fitchburg, Massachusetts 01420, USA and Michael A. Furtado of 9 Harvest Road, Shrewsbury, Massachusetts 01545, USA

have invented certain improvements in

CONFIGURABLE NOTIFICATION DEVICE

described in a Non-Provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States, the

specificati	on of which:
[X	is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
[]	was filed on as Application No;
[]	was patented under U.S. Patent No. [] on [].
having a property of the control of	nereas, SimplexGrinnell LP, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a limited partnership blace of business at 50 Technology Drive, Westminster, Massachusetts 01441-A, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in the application and and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; w therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby ged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and a sasign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, our entire right, terest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and untries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted execution set forth in the application to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; reby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention all execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign is when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

Attorney Docket No. R-FD-00012

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 023394 FRAME: 0271

Kenneth E. Savage, Jr.

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSET	
COUNTY OF WORCESTER) ss:)
undersigned Notary Public, personally appear known to be the person whose name was presence, and who swore or affirmed to me and accurate to the best of his knowledge and SIGNA	, 2009, before me, Brenda T. Letourneau, the ured Kenneth E. Savage, Jr. , to me personally s signed on the preceding document in my that the contents of the document are truthful belief. ATURE OF NOTARY I Name: Brenda T. Letourneau
	Michael A. Furtado
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSET	TS)) ss:
COUNTY OF WORCESTER)
undersigned Notary Public, personally apper known to be the person whose name was presence, and who swore or affirmed to me and accurate to the best of his knowledge and SIGNA	_, 2009, before me, Brenda T. Letourneau, the eared Michael A. Furtado, to me personally signed on the preceding document in my that the contents of the document are truthful belief. ATURE OF NOTARY Name: Brenda T. Letourneau
Description of Attached Document Title: Assignment for Patent Application Entitled: CONFIGURABLE NOTIFICATION Number of Pages: One (1)	ON DEVICE

Attorney Docket No. R-FD-00012

RECORDED: 10/20/2009

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 023394 FRAME: 0272